
Georgia WIC Program Telephone Directory

Name Title E-mail Address Telephone Number Fax Number

Debra L. Keyes WIC Program Director debra.keyes@dph.ga.gov 404-657-3140 770-408-5844

Quiana Dozier WIC Administrative Manager quiana.dozier@dph.ga.gov 404-656-9870 770-408-5844

Name Title E-mail Address Telephone Number Fax Number

Anthony McGaughey Deputy Director anthony.mcgaughey@dph.ga.gov 404-232-1096 404-657-2910
Jecoby Carter Admin Assistant jecoby.carter@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2900 404-657-2910
Amanda Morton Admin & Customer Support Coordinator amanda.morton@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2892 404-657-2910
Astride Ainsley WIC Technology Manager astride.ainsley@dph.ga.gov 404-232-1214 404-657-2910
Vacant WIC Technical Writer/Special Projects Coordinator 404-657-2910
Vacant WIC Systems & Contracts Specialist 404-657-2910
Hugh Warren Finance Manager hugh.warren@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2916 404-657-2910
Sara Roberts Finance Analyst sara.roberts@dph.ga.gov 404-232-1088 404-657-2910
Barry Cross Inventory Coordinator barry.cross@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2903 404-657-2910

Name Title E-mail Address Telephone Number Fax Number

Yvonne Rodgers Deputy Director yvonne.rodgers@dph.ga.gov 404-657-4655 404-657-2910
Velma Chambers Vendor Relations & Admin Manager velma.chambers@dph.ga.gov 404-656-2889 404-657-2910
Natalie Bennett Vendor Training & Support Coordinator natalie.bennett@dph.ga.gov 404-657-5239 404-657-2910
Olivene McGregor Vendor Admin Coordinator olivene.mcgregor@dph.ga.gov 404657-4470 404-657-2910
Geneise Graham Vendor Relations & Compliance Consultant geneise.graham@dph.ga.gov 404-657-4656 404-657-2910

Rolandria Boyce Vendor Relations & Compliance Consultant rolandria.boyce@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2899 404-657-2910

Victoria Bernhardt Vendor Relations & Compliance Consultant victoria.bernhardt@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2889 404-657-2910

Chavis Paulk Vendor Analytics & Cost Containment Manager chavis.paulk@dph.ga.gov 404-679-4893 404-657-2910

Nichole Richardson Vendor Data Analyst nichole.richardson@dhr.state.g.aus 404-657-2898 404-657-2910

Edwardo Hebbert Vendor Relations & Compliance Consultant edwardo.hebbert@dph.ga.gov 404-657-9882 404-657-2910

Uyen Pham Vendor Cost Containment Senior Analyst uyen.pham@dph.ga.gov 404-463-0430 404-657-2910

Doris Gates Farmer's Market Program Manager doris.gates@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2897 404-657-2910
Salome Deka Vendor Performance Sr. Analyst salome.deka@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2871 404-657-2910

Name Title E-mail Address Telephone Number Fax Number

Angela Hammond-Damon Deputy Director angela.damon@dph.ga.gov 404-463-6263 404-657-2886

Sonia Jackson Program Delivery & Review Manager sonia.jackson@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2908 404-657-2886

Regina Radcliffe Program Review Coordinator regina.radcliffe@dph.ga.gov 404-656-9837 404-657-2886

Kimberly Menefee Program Review Specialist kimberly.menefee@dph.ga.gov 404-463-0897 404-657-2886

Wilma Williams Program Review Specialist wilma.williams@dph.ga.go 404-232-1277 404-657-2886

Todd Stormant Nutrition Operations Manager todd.stormant@dph.ga.gov 404-656-9840 404-657-2886

Caroline Powers Nutrition Program Specialist caroline.powers@dph.ga.gov 404-656-9866 404-657-2886

Barbara Stanhke Nutrition Program Specialist barbara.stahnke@dph.ga.gov 404-656-9869 404-657-2886

Denice Vance Nutrition Program Specialist denice.vance@dph.ga.gov 404-656-9868 404-657-2886

Patricia Cwiklinski Breastfeeding Program Specialist patricia.cwiklinski@dph.ga.gov 404-656-9874 404-657-2886

Shlonda Smith WIC Peer Counselor Coordinator shlonda.smith@dph.ga.gov 404-463-0901 404-657-2886

Rhonda Tankersley Nutrition Internship Program Administrator rhonda.tankersley@dph.ga.gov 404-463-0742 404-657-2886

Julianne Gaston Nutrition Operations Senior Analyst julianne.gaston@dph.ga.gov 404-463-0898 404-657-2886

VACANT Dietetic Internship Specialist 404-657-2886

Executive Administration

Program Administration Office

Vendor Management Office

Program Operations and Nutrition Office
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VACANT Program Review Specialist 404-657-2886

VACANT Training Designer 404-657-2886
VACANT Nutrition Program Specialist 404-657-2886

Name Title E-mail Address Telephone Number Fax Number

Shameyrae Miller Deputy Director shameyrae.miller@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2917 404-657-2910

Sheena Haynes Communication and Outreach Liaison sheena.haynes@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2891 404-657-2910

VACANT Program Strategy & Performance Manager 404-657-2910

Rommel Bain Epidemiologist rommel.bain@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2913 404-657-2910

Joan Cummings Program Analyst joan.cummings@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2919 404-657-2910

Abeda Hannan Program, Policy, Training, & Compliance Manager abeda.hannan@dph.ga.gov 404-656-9883 404-657-2910

Ricky Brown Program Integrity Specialist ricky.brown@dph.ga.gov 404-656-9842 404-657-2910

Deborah Dalambert Program Integrity Specialist deborah.dalambert@dph.ga.gov 404-657-3343 404-657-2910

Betsy Pape Advisory Team Manager elizabeth.pape@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2914 404-657-2910

Brandon Whitney Regional Advisor brandon.whitney@dph.ga.gov 404.657.9002 404-657-2910

Rachel Agnew Regional Advisor rachel.agnew@dph.ga.gov *404-657-2900 404-657-2910

Kasey Hurtado Regional Advisor kasey.hurtado@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2895 404-657-2910

Name Title E-mail Address Telephone Number Fax Number

Miessha Stennis WIC Attorney miessha.stennis@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2740 404-657-2910

Ruth Pawlak WIC Attorney ruth.pawlak@dph.ga.gov 404-657-2909 404-657-2910

Name Title E-mail Address Telephone Number Fax Number

Ondray Jennings Deputy Inspector General ondray.jennings@dph.ga.gov 404-656-4422 770-359-4593

Rashunda Finley Business Operations Generalists rashunda.finley@dph.ga.gov 404-232-1685 404-359-4616

Jamila Blount Quality Assurance Specialist jamila.blount@dph.ga.gov 404-232-1105 404-656-2910

* Number to be updated at a later time.

OIG Unit

WIC Legal Unit

Program Integrity and Strategy Office
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